H \$65.00 434815

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S HEALTH CARE, INC.		01/30/2017	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brigham Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	75 Francis Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02115	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4348150	BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S FAULKNER HOSPITAL
Registration Number:	4471827	BWH BRIGHAM AND WOMEN'S FAULKNER HOSPITA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-426-5553

Email: hiebert@samuelsTM.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy H. Hiebert

Address Line 1: Two International Place, Suite 2330

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-4104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy H. Hiebert
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy H. Hiebert/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2017

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006181 FRAME: 0822

900424964

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006181 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 10/13/2017